PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-----------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|------------------|----------------|--|
| GEORGE FELDSTEIN | 2003-10-24 | |
| STAN WISNIEWSKI | 2003-10-24 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name | Street Address | Internal Address | City | State/Country | Postal Code |
|-------------------------------|----------------|------------------|-----------|---------------|----------------|
| CRESTRON ELECTRONICS, INC. | 15 VOLVO DRIVE | | ROCKLEIGH | NEW JERSEY | 07647 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|--------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number | 29193379 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 2015990179

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027107

| NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: | RICHARD A. JOEL |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| DATE SIGNED: | 2005-02-16 |

Total Attachments: 2 source=crestron.sig.tif source=crestron.notary.tif

OP \$40.

PATENT REEL: 015688 FRAME: 0618

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, we GEORGE FELDSTEIN and STAN WISNIEWSKI whose post-office addresses are 407 Concorde Street, Cresskill, NJ 07626 and 21 Colonial Terrace, Pompton Plains, NJ 07444, respectively, the Assignors of the Letters Patent of the United States for an improvement in QUICK MEDIA TABLE TOP MEDIA CENTER and whereas, GEORGE FELDSTEIN and STAN WISNIEWSKI are now the owners of said application; and,

Whereas, CRESTRON ELECTRONICS, INC., of Rockleigh, New Jersey, whose post-office address is 15 Volvo Drive, Rockleigh, New Jersey, 07647, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) U.S. Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, GEORGE FELDSTEIN and STAN WISNIEWSKI, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said CRESTRON ELECTRONICS, INC., the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Letters Patent aforesaid; the same to be had and enjoyed by the said CRESTRON ELECTRONICS, INC., for its own use and behoove, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters of Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us and this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this a day of October, 2003, at Rockleigh NJ

Executed this day of October, 2003, at _

N WISNIEWSKI

REEL: 015688 FRAME: 0619

<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

| Before me personally appeared GEORGE FELDSTEIN, who acknowledged that he has |
|---|
| executed said instrument this October, 2003 to assign QUICK MEDIA TABLE TOP |
| MEDIA CENTER Application to CRESTRON ELECTRONICS, INC. |
| Valerel mujer mate YEH |
| NOTARY OF NEW JER AFFIDAVIT NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JER NOTARY PUBLIC |
| Before me personally appeared STAN WISNIEWSKI who acknowledged that he has |
| executed said instrument this a day of Ottober, 2003 to assign QUICK MEDIA TABLE TOP |
| MEDIA CENTER Application to CRESTRON ELECTRONICS, INC. |
| Vallee meyer |
| NOTARY VALERIE MEYER VALERIE MEYER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERST NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERST NOTARY COMMISSION expires 7-20-6 |
| C/Documents and Settings/Nancy Rispoli/My Documents/patents I \assignment/feldstein & wisniewski to crestron (quick media table ton media center) doc |

EDOCUMENTS and Settings Wanty Risportivity Documents/patents i assignment/relusitem & wisnewski to crestron (quick media fable top media center). doc

RECORDED: 02/16/2005

PATENT REEL: 015688 FRAME: 0620